

MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION - SIDE STREET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT CITY OF STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST-CITY PORTION					
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron Removal	4600	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,900
2.	4-IN Concrete Sidewalk	4,050	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,163
3.	6-IN Concrete Sidewalk	550	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,118
4.	Turf Restoration – Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	300	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500
Subtotal Street Construction		\$23,680.00			
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 23,680</b>

MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION - EAST OF NORTH HENRY STREET CITY OF STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST-CITY PORTION					
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Storm Sewer</b>					
1.	12-IN RCP Storm Sewer	25	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050
2.	15-IN RCP Storm Sewer	40	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800
3.	18-IN RCP Storm Sewer	60	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880
4.	2-FT by 3-FT Storm Sewer Inlet	3	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050
5.	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500
Subtotal Storm Sewer		\$ 10,280.00			
<b>Street Construction</b>					
6.	Common Excavation	1	LS	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600
7.	Concrete Pavement Removal	1000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000
8.	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	580	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,450
9.	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron Removal	1900	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850
10.	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$ 9.50	\$ 950
11.	Undercut Backfill	200	T	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,900
12.	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,300	T	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,350
13.	30-IN Concrete Curb and Gutter	580	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,380
14.	Concrete Pedestrian Refuge Island	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500
15.	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Lower Course	300	T	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200
16.	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Upper Course	200	T	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600
17.	4-IN Concrete Sidewalk	600	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,950
18.	6-IN Concrete Sidewalk	300	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,155

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
19.	6-IN Concrete Driveway Apron	1,000	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,850
20.	Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Fields	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750
21.	Geotextile – Roadway Subgrade Stabilization	500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000
22.	Turf Restoration – Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	160	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 800
23.	Pavement Markings Allowance	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500
24.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500
Subtotal Street Construction		\$81,285.00			
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 91,565</b>
Credit from Stoughton Utilities for Sanitary Sewer Trench Asphalt		350	LS	\$ 20.58	\$ (7,203)
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 84,362</b>

MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION - RAILROAD TO NORTH HENRY STREET  
CITY OF STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN  
PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST-CITY PORTION

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Storm Sewer</b>					
1.	12-IN RCP Storm Sewer	180	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560
2.	15-IN RCP Storm Sewer	465	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,925
3.	18-IN RCP Storm Sewer	505	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,240
4.	24-IN RCP Storm Sewer	90	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950
5.	2-FT by 3-FT Storm Sewer Inlet	17	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22,950
6.	4-FT DIA Storm Sewer MH	11	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600
7.	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000
Subtotal Storm Sewer		\$ 100,225.00			
<b>Street Construction</b>					
8.	Common Excavation	1	LS	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000
9.	Concrete Pavement Removal	5600	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,800
10.	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	4350	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,875
11.	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Apron Removal	13200	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,800
12.	Undercut Excavation	1,000	CY	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500
13.	Undercut Backfill	2,000	T	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,000
14.	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	8,700	T	\$ 9.50	\$ 82,650
15.	30-IN Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,650	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,150
16.	Concrete Valley Gutter	360	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,700
17.	Concrete Pedestrian Refuge Island	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500
18.	Traffic Calming Island	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
19.	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Lower Course	1,350	T	\$ 54.00	\$ 72,900
20.	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Upper Course	2,000	T	\$ 53.00	\$ 106,000
21.	4-IN Concrete Sidewalk	8,400	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 27,300
22.	6-IN Concrete Sidewalk	3,000	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 11,550
23.	6-IN Concrete Driveway Apron	1,800	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,930
24.	Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Fields	42	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500
25.	Geotextile – Roadway Subgrade Stabilization	1,500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000
26.	Guard Rail Replacement	50	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000
27.	Turf Restoration – Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	3,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000
28.	Pavement Markings Allowance	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000
29.	Detour and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000
30.	Allowance for Additional Detour Signage	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000
31.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000
Subtotal Street Construction		\$600,155.00			
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 700,380</b>
Credit from Stoughton Utilities for Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Trench Asphalt		7,300	LF	\$ 20.58	\$ (150,234)
Credit from Stoughton Utilities for Traffic Control/Detour and Signage		1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (15,000)
Credit from Stoughton Utilities for Erosion Control		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (5,000)
<b>Total City Cost</b>					<b>\$ 530,146</b>